BASEBALL

DIVISION |
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION Il
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION IlI
Prelims:
Quatrters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION IV
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:

Final:

SOFTBALL

DIVISION |
Prelims:
Quatrters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION Il
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION llI
Prelims:
Quatrters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION IV
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:

Final:

Thurs.

Sat.
Wed.
Mon.

Thurs.

Sat.
Tues.
Mon.

Thurs.

Sat.

Thurs.

Sat.

Thurs.

Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

Wed.

Sat.

Wed.
Sat.

Wed.

Sat.

Tues
Sat.

Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

2016-17 Spring Tournament Dates

Date

6/1/2017
6/3/2017
6/7/2017
6/12/2017

6/1/2017
6/3/2017
6/6/2017
6/12/2017

6/1/2017
6/3/2017
6/8/2017
6/10/2017

6/1/2017
6/3/2017
6/7/2017
6/10/2017

Date

5/31/2017
6/3/2017
6/7/2017
6/10/2017

5/31/2017
6/3/2017
6/6/2017
6/10/2017

5/31/2017
6/3/2017
6/7/2017
6/10/2017

5/31/2017
6/3/2017
6/7/2017
6/10/2017

Site

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed

Holman Stadium, Nashua
Northeast Delta Dental Stadium

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed

Southern NH University
Northeast Delta Dental Stadium

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed

Southern NH University
Northeast Delta Dental Stadium

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed

Robbie Mills Park, Laconia
Northeast Delta Dental Stadium

Site

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Southern NH University
Southern NH University

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Southern NH University
Southern NH University

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Chase Field, PSU
Chase Field, PSU

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Plymouth State University (2)
Plymouth State University (2)

Updated 5.30.2017
Time

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00; 7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00; 7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00; 7:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00; 7:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

Time

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.



BOYS LACROSSE

Date
DIVISION | - no prelim round needed
Quarters: Sat. 6/3/2017
Semis: Tues. 6/6/2017
Final: Sat.  6/10/2017
DIVISION 1l
Prelims: Wed. 5/31/2017
Quarters: Sat. 6/3/2017
Semis: Wed. 6/7/2017
Final: Sat. 6/10/2017
DIVISION 1l
Quarters: Fri. 6/2/2017
Semis: Wed. 6/7/2017
Final: Sat.  6/10/2017
GIRLS LACROSSE

Date
DIVISION |
Quarters: Wed. 5/31/2017
Semis: Sat. 6/3/2017
Final: Wed. 6/7/2017
DIVISION 1l
Quarters: Wed. 5/31/2017
Semis: Sat. 6/3/2017
Final: Tues. 6/6/2017
DIVISION I
Quarters: Thurs. 6/1/2017
Semis: Sat. 6/3/2017
Final: Tues 6/6/2017

OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD

Date
DIVISION | Fri. 5/26/2017
DIVISION 1l Sat.  5/27/2017
DIVISION 1l Sat.  5/27/2017
Meet of Champions: Sat.  6/3/2017
New Englands: Sat. 6/10/2017
UNIFIED TRACK Tues. 5/30/2017

Site

Home of Higher Seed
Bill Ball Stadium
Bill Ball Stadium

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Stellos

Bill Ball Stadium

Home of Higher Seed
Laconia High School
Bill Ball Stadium

Site

Home of Higher Seed
Bill Ball Stadium
SNHU

Home of Higher Seed
Stellos Stadium
SNHU

Home of Higher Seed
Laconia High School
SNHU

Site
Merrimack
Kennett
Winnisquam
Merrimack
TBD

Alvirne

Time

5:00 p.m.
5:00, 7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

Time

5:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Time
4:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

3:30 p.m.



TENNIS INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT

Singles Opening Round Sat.

- All

Doubles Opening
Round All

Singles Semifinal &
Final
(2 out of 3 sets)

Doubles Semifinal &
Final
(2 out of 3 sets)

TEAM TENNIS TOURNAMENT

Sun.

Tues.

Thurs

Division I:

Girls Quarterfinal

Round

Girls Semi. Round
Girls Final Round

Boys Quarterfinal

Round

Boys Semi. Round
Boys Final Round

Division II:

Girls Quatrterfinal

Round

Girls Semi. Round
Girls Final Round

Boys Quarterfinal

Round

Boys Semi. Round
Boys Final Round

Division Il

Girls Quarterfinal

Round

Girls Semi. Round
Girls Final Round

Boys Quarterfinal

Round

Boys Semi. Round
Boys Final Round

Wed.

Fri.
Wed.

Tues.

Thurs

Tues.

Wed.

Fri.
Wed.

Tues.

Thurs.

Tues.

Wed.

Fri.
Wed.

Tues.

Thurs.

Tues.

Date

6/3/2017

6/4/2017

6/6/2017

6/8/2017

Date

5/24/2017

5/26/2017
5/31/2017

5/23/2017

5/25/2017

5/30/2017

5/24/2017

5/26/2017
5/31/2017

5/23/2017

5/25/2017

5/30/2017

5/24/2017

5/26/2017
5/31/2017

5/23/2017

5/25/2017
5/30/2017

Site

Boys: Pinkerton Academy
Girls: The Derryfield School & SNHU
Boys: Pinkerton Academy

Girls: The Derryfield School & SNHU

The Derryfield School

The Derryfield School

Site
Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed
Pinkerton Academy

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Pinkerton Academy

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed
Bedford High School

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Bedford High School

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed
Derryfield School

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed
Derryfield School

Time

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Time
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.



Boys Volleyball

Date Site Time
Prelims: Fri. 6/2/2017 Home of Higher Seed 6:00 p.m.
Quarters: Tues. 6/6/2017 Home of Higher Seed 6:00 p.m.
Semis: Thurs. 6/8/2017 Nashua High School North 5:00; 7:00 p.m.
Finals: Sat.  6/10/2017 Nashua High School North 6:00 p.m.
Unified Volleyball

Date Site Time
Prelims: Thurs. 6/1/2017 Home of Higher Seed 4:00 p.m.
Quarterfinals Tues. 6/6/2017 Higher Seeded Team 4:00 p.m.
Semis Thurs. 6/8/2017 Higher Seeded Team 4:00 p.m.

Championships Sat.  6/10/2017 Nashua High School North 4:00 p.m.



