2016-17 Spring Tournament Dates

		2010-17	Spring Tournament Dates	
				Updated 5.30.2017
BASEBALL		Data	Cita	T !
DIVICIONI		Date	Site	Time
DIVISION I Prelims:	Thure	6/1/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Semis:	Wed.	6/7/2017	Holman Stadium, Nashua	4:00 p.m. 4:00; 7:00 p.m.
Final:	Mon.	6/12/2017	Northeast Delta Dental Stadium	4:00 p.m.
T III GII		3, 12, 23 11	Nonnoact Bena Bena Gtadian	p
DIVISION II				
Prelims:	Thurs.	6/1/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Semis:	Tues.		Southern NH University	4:00; 7:00 p.m.
Final:	Mon.	6/12/2017	Northeast Delta Dental Stadium	7:00 p.m.
DIVIOION III				
DIVISION III	Thuro	6/1/2017	Home of Higher Cond	4:00 n m
Prelims: Quarters:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
Semis:		6/8/2017	Southern NH University	4:00 p.m. 4:00; 7:00 p.m.
Final:	Sat.	6/10/2017	Northeast Delta Dental Stadium	10:00 a.m.
i iiai.	J an	0, 10,2011	Nonnoact Bena Bena Gtadian	10.00 4
DIVISION IV				
Prelims:	Thurs.	6/1/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Semis:	Wed.	6/7/2017	Robbie Mills Park, Laconia	4:00; 7:00 p.m.
Final:	Sat.	6/10/2017	Northeast Delta Dental Stadium	1:00 p.m.
SOETRALI				
SOFTBALL		Date	Site	Time
		Date	Site	Time
DIVISION I	Wed.			
DIVISION I Prelims:	Wed. Sat.	5/31/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
DIVISION I	Wed. Sat. Wed.			4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters:	Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Sat. Wed.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II	Sat. Wed. Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/6/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/6/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III	Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/6/2017 6/10/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues Sat. Wed.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/6/2017 6/10/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III	Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/6/2017 6/10/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues Sat. Wed. Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: Final:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Chase Field, PSU	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/6/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Chase Field, PSU Chase Field, PSU	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/6/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Chase Field, PSU Chase Field, PSU Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/6/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Chase Field, PSU Chase Field, PSU Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Tues Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat.	5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/6/2017 5/31/2017 6/3/2017 6/7/2017 6/10/2017	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Southern NH University Southern NH University Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Chase Field, PSU Chase Field, PSU Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.

BO	/ S	LA(CR	O	SSE
----	------------	-----	----	---	-----

BOYS LACROSSE		Date	Site	Time	
DIVISION I - no prelin	n round		Cito		
Quarters:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.	
Semis:	Tues.		Bill Ball Stadium	5:00, 7:00 p.m.	
Final:	Sat.	6/10/2017	Bill Ball Stadium	7:30 p.m.	
DIVISION II					
Prelims:	Wed.	5/31/2017	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.	
Quarters:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.	
Semis:	Wed.	6/7/2017	Stellos	5:00; 7:00 p.m.	
Final:	Sat.	6/10/2017	Bill Ball Stadium	5:00 p.m.	
DIVISION III					
Quarters:	Fri.	6/2/2017	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.	
Semis:	Wed.	6/7/2017	Laconia High School	5:00; 7:00 p.m.	
Final:	Sat.	6/10/2017	Bill Ball Stadium	2:30 p.m.	
GIRLS LACROSSE					
OINEO LAGINOGOL		Date	Site	Time	
DIVISION I					
Quarters:	Wed.	5/31/2017	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.	
Semis:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Bill Ball Stadium	5:00; 7:00 p.m.	
Final:	Wed.	6/7/2017	SNHU	7:00 p.m.	
DIVISION II					
Quarters:	Wed.	5/31/2017	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.	
Semis:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Stellos Stadium	5:00; 7:00 p.m.	
Final:	Tues.	6/6/2017	SNHU	7:00 p.m.	
DIVISION III					
Quarters:	Thurs.	6/1/2017	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.	
Semis:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Laconia High School	5:00; 7:00 p.m.	
Final:	Tues	6/6/2017	SNHU	5:00 p.m.	
OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD Date Site Time					
DIVISION I	Fri.	Date 5/26/2017	Merrimack Site	Time 4:00 p.m.	
DIVISION II	Sat.	5/27/2017	Kennett	2:00 p.m.	
DIVISION III	Sat.	5/27/2017	Winnisquam	2:00 p.m.	
Meet of Champions:	Sat.	6/3/2017	Merrimack	2:30 p.m.	
New Englands:	Sat.	6/10/2017	TBD	10:00 a.m.	
UNIFIED TRACK	Tues.	5/30/2017	Alvirne	3:30 p.m.	
CIVILLED LIVACIV	i ues.	3/30/2017	AIVIIIIG	ο.ου p.m.	

TENNIS	INIDIA	IDIIVI .		VMENT
ICININI	יוטעוו	IDUAL	IOURIN	AIVICIVI

TENNIS INDIVIDUAL T	OURNAI	MENT Date	Site	Time
Singles Opening Round	I Sat.	6/3/2017	Boys: Pinkerton Academy	9:00 a.m.
- All			Girls: The Derryfield School & SNHU	
Doubles Opening	Sun.	6/4/2017	Boys: Pinkerton Academy	9:00 a.m.
Round All			Girls: The Derryfield School & SNHU	
Singles Semifinal & Final (2 out of 3 sets)	Tues.	6/6/2017	The Derryfield School	3:00 p.m.
Doubles Semifinal & Final (2 out of 3 sets)	Thurs	6/8/2017	The Derryfield School	3:00 p.m.
TEAM TENNIS TOURN	<u>IAMENT</u>			
Division I:		Date	Site	Time
Girls Quarterfinal Round	Wed.	5/24/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Semi. Round Girls Final Round	Fri. Wed.	5/26/2017 5/31/2017	5	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
Boys Quarterfinal Round	Tues.	5/23/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Semi. Round Boys Final Round	Thurs Tues.	5/25/2017 5/30/2017	Home of Higher Seed Pinkerton Academy	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
Division II: Girls Quarterfinal Round	Wed.	5/24/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Semi. Round Girls Final Round	Fri. Wed.	5/26/2017 5/31/2017	9	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
Boys Quarterfinal Round	Tues.	5/23/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Semi. Round Boys Final Round	Thurs. Tues.	5/25/2017 5/30/2017	<u> </u>	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
Division III: Girls Quarterfinal Round	Wed.	5/24/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Semi. Round Girls Final Round	Fri. Wed.	5/26/2017 5/31/2017	Home of Higher Seed Derryfield School	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
Boys Quarterfinal Round	Tues.	5/23/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Semi. Round Boys Final Round	Thurs. Tues.	5/25/2017 5/30/2017	Home of Higher Seed Derryfield School	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.

Boys Volleyball

		Date	Site	Time
Prelims:	Fri.	6/2/2017	Home of Higher Seed	6:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Tues.	6/6/2017	Home of Higher Seed	6:00 p.m.
Semis:	Thurs.	6/8/2017	Nashua High School North	5:00; 7:00 p.m.
Finals:	Sat.	6/10/2017	Nashua High School North	6:00 p.m.

Unified Volleyball

		Date	Site	Time
Prelims:	Thurs.	6/1/2017	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Quarterfinals	Tues.	6/6/2017	Higher Seeded Team	4:00 p.m.
Semis	Thurs.	6/8/2017	Higher Seeded Team	4:00 p.m.
Championships	Sat.	6/10/2017	Nashua High School North	4:00 p.m.